
;\'lAR. 20.] 671 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF CHRISTCHURCH-continued. 

~ll _______ Servi ___ oe_· _______ ~I __ !_i_· 1 ____ Fre_q __ ue_DC_'_. _._.--'.._ co~~ce_. _l. Na~e of CODtractorJ ___ s~g:1:t~._\~~~~~~: 
38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45* 

46* 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 
5.3* 

54 
55 
56 
57 

58 
59 

60 
61 
62 

63* 

64* 

65 
66 
67* 
68 

69 
70 
71 
72 

73 
74 

75 

76 

77 

Cust Railway-station and Post-office .. 

Darfield and Coalgate 

Darfield Railway-station and Post­
office 

Darneld and Waddington (rural de­
livery) 

Doyleston Railway-station and Post­
office 

Duvauchelle, Pigeon Bay, Little Akaloa, 
Chorlton, O'Kain's Bay, Le Bon's Bay, 
and Duvauchellc (also depositing 
correspondence in boxes at Summit 
Road) 

Fernside Railway-station and Post­
office 

Glentunnel Railway-station and Post­
office 

Greenpark Railway-station and Post­
office 

Hawarden and Hurunui (rural delivery) 

Hawarden and Mason's Flat (rural de­
livery) 

Hawarden Railway-station and Post­
office 

Hawarden and The Peaks (rural de­
livery) 

High Street Post-office and Christchurch 
Chief Post-office 

Hinds Railway-station and Post-office 
Islington Railway-station and Post-

office 
Junction Main Road and Coalgate 
Kaiapoi and Ohoka (rural delivery) 
Kaiapoi Railway-station and Post-office 
Kaiapoi, Woodend, and Waikuku 

Kaikoura and Kaikoura Suburban 
Kaikoura and Kaikoura Suburban (rural 

delivery) 
Kaikoura Wharf and Post-office 
Kaituna Railway-station and Ataahua 
Kowai Bush Railway-station and Post--

office 
Ladbrook's Railway-station and Post­

office 
Lauriston Railway.station and Post-

office 
Leeston and Brookside (rural delivery) 
Leeston Railwav-station and Post-office 
Litt,le Akaloa Wharf and Post-office .. 
Little River, Barry's Bay, Duvauchelle, 

Robinson's Bay, Takamatua, and 
Akaroa 

Little River and Puaha (rural delivery) 
Little River and Te Oka (rural delivery) 
Lyttelton, Port Levy, and Puwari 
Lyttelton Railway-station and Post-

office 
Lyttelton and Rapaki 
Lyttelton Wharves and Railway-station 

(Handling mails by ferry steamers 
and transferring to railway trucks at 
ships' sides, mails from other steamers) 

]\Iayfield and Porateko (rural delivery) 

Methven Railway - station and Post­
office 

Mina and Cheviot .. 

(Mount Somers and Hakatere .. 
78 ~ Hakatere and Ashburton Gorge (rural 

l delivery) 
79 Motukarara Railway-station and Post­

office 

1 Twice daily, Mon., Wed., Bicycle 
Fri.; four times daily, 
Tues., Thurs., Sat. 

7 Weekly (one way only, Motor-car 
outward) 

k As required 

33 Daily 

I As required 

58 Daily 

! I Twice daily 
i 

;} Twice daily 

1 Daily 

17 Daily 

34 Daily 

1 i Thrice daily 

31tb Daily 

45 

I: 
1 

I 

! 
12 

6 
35 

2 
1 
I 

3 

60 
f 
I 

40 

1I1 
10 
18 

176 yd 

6 

Eight times daily 

Eight times daily 
Twice daily .. 

Five times weekly 
Daily 
Thirteen times daily 
Daily 

Daily 
Thrice weekly 

As required .. 
Daily 
Thrice weekly 

Daily 

Daily (twice daily 011 Tues-
days and Thursdays) 

Daily 
Four times daily 
As required .• 
Daily, with extra trip 

inwards from Akaroa 
and Duvauchelle 

Daily 
Twice weekly 
Weeklv 
Twelve times daily 

Twice weekly 
As required .. 

20 Daily 

t Twice daily 

4! Twice daily 

Foot 

Motor-car 

Foot 

Motor-car 

:Foot 

J!'oot 

Foot 

Motor-car or 
motor-bus 

Motor-car 
~ 

Foot 

I Motor-car or 
motor-bus 

Bicycle 

Foot 
Foot 

Motor-car 
lIIotor-car 
Foot 
Motor-car 

Motor-car 
. Motor-car 

Motor-car 
Foot 
Foot 

Foot 

Foot 

Motor-car 
J<'oot 
Foot 
Motor-car 

Motor-car 
Motor-car 
Launch 
Foot 

Bicycle 
Foot and rail­

way 

Motor-car 

Foot 

Motor-lorry 

(Deptl. officer) •• 

Morning News-
paper Services, 
Ltd. 

(Dept!. officer) 

H. C. Heyder 

W. C. Brittenden 

T. Ramsay 

Miss M. H. Milne 

G. Weastell 

A. H. Clark 

G. Ecroyd 

G. Ecroyd 

(Deptl. officer) 

G. Ecroyd 

(Deptl. officer) 

(Dept!. officer) 
F. A. McTeigue 

M. J. Jeal 
J. E. Monk 
(Dept!. officer) 
Morning News-

paper Services, 
I.td. 

P. Curran 
P. Curran 

P. Curran 
Mrs. M. A. Taylor 
Mrs. R. S. Stratford 

Mrs. E. Brown._ 

W. D. Brunsden 

C. LMuence 
(Dept!. officer) 
F. L. Britton 
Read's Motor Co., 

Ltd. 

C. E. Steans 
C. E. Steans 
H. Grennell 
(Deptl. officer) 

(Dept!. officer) 
Railway Dept. 

Morning N ews-
paper Services, 
Ltd. 

(Dept!. officer) •• 

The Cheviot Motor 
Co., Ltd. 

I
}Motor-lorry J. W. Comyns •• 

Foot or bicycle R. J. Templeton 

36 Twice weekly .. 
8 i Weekly 

2I I Daily 

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary • 

. _--_. __ ._---

£ s. d. 

350 

200 0 0, 31/12/31 , 
35 0 0: 

600 0 o! 31/12/31 

! , 
I 

10 0 0 i 

121 7 0, 31/12/31 

152 13 0 31/l2/31 

215 4 0 31/12/3] 

lOs. weekly 
293 0 0 31/12/31 

124 0 0 I 31/12/3] 

14 0 0 I 
140 0 0 I 31/12/31 

4s. per trip : 
800' 

13 0 0 I 

350 0 O· 31/12/3] 

198 0 0 

78 0 0 
78 0 0 
23 0 0 

1,]50 0 0, , 

31 12/31 

3]/12/31 
31/12/31 

96 0·0 3]/12/31 

50 0 0 31/12/31 

99 10 0 31/12/31 

35 0 0 


