${\bf POSTAL\ DISTRICT\ OF\ CHRISTCHURCH-} continued.$

	POSTAL DISTRICT OF CHRISTCHURCH—continued.							
Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.	
38	Cust Railway-station and Post-office	1/2	Twice daily, Mon., Wed., Fri.; four times daily,	Bicycle	(Deptl. officer)	£ s. d.		
39	Darfield and Coalgate	7	Tues., Thurs., Sat. Weekly (one way only, outward)	Motor-car	Morning News- paper Services, Ltd.	3 5 0	••	
40	Darfield Railway-station and Post- office	1 8	As required	Foot	(Deptl. officer)		••	
41	Darfield and Waddington (rural de- livery)	33	Daily	Motor-car	H. C. Heyder	200 0 0	31/12/31	
42	Doyleston Railway-station and Post- office	1/2	As required	Foot	W. C. Brittenden	35 0 0	••	
43	Duvauchelle, Pigeon Bay, Little Akaloa, Chorlton, O'Kain's Bay, Le Bon's Bay, and Duvauchelle (also depositing correspondence in boxes at Summit Road)	58	Daily	Motor-car	T. Ramsay	600 0 0	31/12/31	
44	Fernside Railway-station and Post- office	$\frac{1}{2}$	Twice daily	Foot	Miss M. H. Milne	10 0 0		
45*	Glentunnel Railway-station and Post- office	1/2	Twice daily	Foot	G. Weastell	••		
46*	Greenpark Railway-station and Post- office	1/4	Daily	Foot	A. H. Clark	••	••	
47	Hawarden and Hurunui (rural delivery)	17	Daily	Motor-car or motor-bus	G. Ecroyd	121 7 0	31/12/31	
48	Hawarden and Mason's Flat (rural de- livery)	34	Daily	Motor-ear	G. Ecroyd	152 13 0	31/12/31	
49	Hawarden Railway-station and Post- office	13	Thrice daily	Foot	(Deptl. officer)	••		
50	Hawarden and The Peaks (rural de-	31 3	Daily	Motor-car or motor-bus	G. Ecroyd	215 4 0	31/12/31	
51	livery) High Street Post-office and Christchurch	1	Eight times daily	Bicycle	(Deptl. officer)	••		
52 53*	Chief Post-office Hinds Railway-station and Post-office Islington Railway-station and Post-	1 1 1	Eight times daily Twice daily	Foot	(Deptl. officer) F. A. McTeigue	••	• •	
54	office Junction Main Road and Coalgate Kaiapoi and Ohoka (rural delivery)	$\frac{1}{2}$	Five times weekly Daily	Motor-car Motor-car	M. J. Jeal J. E. Monk	10s. weekly 293 0 0	31/12/31	
55 56 57	Kaiapoi Railway-station and Post-office Kaiapoi, Woodend, and Waikuku	12	Thirteen times daily Daily	Foot Motor-car	(Deptl. officer) Morning News- paper Services,	124 0 0	31/12/31	
58 59	Kaikoura and Kaikoura Suburban Kaikoura and Kaikoura Suburban (rural	6 35	Daily Thrice weekly	Motor-car	Ltd. P. Curran P. Curran	14 0 0 140 0 0	31/12/31	
60	delivery) Kaikoura Wharf and Post-office	2	As required Daily	Motor-car Foot	P. Curran Mrs. M. A. Taylor	4s. per trip 8 0 0	••	
61 62	Kaituna Railway-station and Ataahua Kowai Bush Railway-station and Post-	1 1 2	Thrice weekly	Foot	Mrs. R. S. Stratford			
63*		3	Daily	Foot	Mrs. E. Brown	••	••	
64*	office Lauriston Railway-station and Post-	1/2	Daily (twice daily on Tues- days and Thursdays)	Foot	W. D. Brunsden	••	••	
65	office Leeston and Brookside (rural delivery)	60	Daily	Motor-car Foot	C. Lawrence (Deptl. officer)	350 0 0	31/12/31	
66 67*	Little Akaloa Wharf and Post-office Little Akaloa Wharf and Post-office	3 1 1 2	As required	Foot Motor-car	F. L. Britton Read's Motor Co.,	198 0 0	31 12/31	
68	Little River, Barry's Bay, Duvauchelle, Robinson's Bay, Takamatua, and Akaroa	40	Daily, with extra trip inwards from Akaroa and Duvauchelle		Ltd.			
69 70	Little River and Puaha (rural delivery) Little River and Te Oka (rural delivery)	$\begin{array}{c c} 11\frac{1}{2} \\ 10 \end{array}$	Daily Twice weekly	Motor-car Motor-car	C. E. Steans	78 0 0 78 0 0	$\frac{31/12/31}{31/12/31}$	
$\begin{array}{c} 71 \\ 72 \end{array}$	Lyttelton, Port Levy, and Puwari Lyttelton Railway-station and Post-	18 176 yd	Weekly Twelve times daily	Launch Foot	H. Grennell (Deptl. officer)	23 0 0 	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
73 74	office Lyttelton and Rapaki Lyttelton Wharves and Railway-station (Handling mails by ferry steamers	6	Twice weekly As required	Bicycle Foot and railway	(Deptl. officer) Railway Dept	1,150 0	•••	
75	and transferring to railway trucks at ships' sides, mails from other steamers) Mayfield and Porateko (rural delivery)	20	Daily	Motor-car	Morning News- paper Services,	96 0 0	31/12/31	
	Mathron Dailway station and Dast	1	Twice daily	Foot	Ltd. (Deptl. officer)	••		
76	Methven Railway - station and Post- office Mina and Cheviot	4 1 4 1 4	Twice daily	Motor-lorry	The Cheviot Motor	50 0 0	31/12/31	
77	Mina and Cheviot	36	Twice weekly)	Co., Ltd.			
78	Hakatere and Ashburton Gorge (rural delivery)	8	Weekly	Motor-lorry	J. W. Comyns	99 10 0	31/12/31	
79	Motukarara Railway-station and Post- office	$2\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Foot or bicycle	R. J. Templeton	35 0 0	••	
	OHIOU							

^{*} Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.